
Connersville Spartan Cross Country Invitational
Connersville, IN

Sep. 24, 2019

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Cambridge City Lincol 59 4 7 8 10 30 58 71 18:18.2 1:44.8
2 Hagerstown 78 1 11 18 19 29 50 63 18:34.1 2:09.0
3 Rushville Consolidate 92 12 16 17 20 27 41 70 18:49.7 1:00.3
4 East Central 98 13 14 22 24 25 36 37 18:55.2 0:43.6
5 Muncie Central 142 2 23 33 35 49 56 19:10.7 2:38.4
6 Centerville 169 9 28 32 39 61 64 74 19:26.4 2:16.7
7 Delta 172 21 31 34 42 44 53 76 19:31.7 0:44.0
8 Connersville 197 5 43 46 48 55 65 84 19:37.6 2:28.4
9 Franklin County 229 26 40 52 54 57 60 62 20:00.9 1:11.6
10 Northeastern 230 6 38 47 67 72 73 79 20:01.9 3:35.2
11 Union County 273 3 45 68 75 82 87 89 20:42.6 5:35.6
12 Richmond 274 15 51 59 69 80 88 20:42.0 4:33.6
13 North Decatur 385 66 77 78 81 83 85 86 22:24.7 2:45.4

Incomplete Teams: Knightstown, Seton Catholic, Union (Modoc), Wes-Del

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Cambridge City Lincol
4 Dylan McCullum, 12 17:39.2
7 Trenton Bertsch, 12 18:04.0
8 Blake Smith, 10 18:05.0
10 Payton McGriff, 12 18:18.7
30 Andon Ross, 10 19:24.0
58 Keaton Southerland, 1220:27.8
71 Gavin Newton, 9 21:22.2

Total Time = 1:31:30.9     Total Places = 59

2. Hagerstown
1 Elijah Halcomb, 12 17:14.5
11 Quentin Osborne, 10 18:18.7
18 Quaid Mull, 9 18:53.9
19 Blake Creech, 11 18:59.6
29 Adam Nadler, 12 19:23.4
50 Carter Jenkins, 9 20:12.6
63 Joey Auker, 10 20:33.3

Total Time = 1:32:50.1     Total Places = 78

3. Rushville Consolidate
12 Kyle Stanley, 10 18:19.0
16 John King, 12 18:38.4
17 Cole Dixon, 12 18:48.3
20 Caleb Krodel, 11 19:03.2
27 Keith Bacon, 11 19:19.2
41 Sam Sterrett, 11 19:45.9

PLACE FINISHER TIME

70 Trenton Dyer, 9 21:12.7
Total Time = 1:34:08.1     Total Places = 92

4. East Central
13 Griffin Werner, 11 18:30.4
14 Michael Schwebach, 1018:32.5
22 Kasey Carr, 12 19:06.2
24 Parker Fleming, 10 19:12.7
25 Anders Fox, 12 19:14.0
36 James Stenger, 11 19:37.0
37 Brody Sandlin, 10 19:37.9

Total Time = 1:34:35.8     Total Places = 98

5. Muncie Central
2 Isaiah Strong, 12 17:29.6
23 A J Martinez, 12 19:07.5
33 Robert Thomma, 12 19:32.2
35 Jonathan Jones, 9 19:36.2
49 Del'shaun Johnson, 9 20:08.0
56 Dylan Bradford, 10 20:23.8

Total Time = 1:35:53.5     Total Places = 142



6. Centerville
9 Daniel Stuckey, 11 18:11.8
28 Mylan Nocton, 10 19:19.5
32 Bryson Hoober, 10 19:31.7
39 Alec Erbse, 9 19:40.3
61 Cameron Nocton, 10 20:28.5
64 Luke Cannarella, 9 20:33.8
74 Justin Cornett, 10 21:46.1

Total Time = 1:37:11.8     Total Places = 169

7. Delta
21 Clay Batio, 9 19:04.9
31 Sam Campbell, 12 19:26.0
34 Clay Bragg, 10 19:32.4
42 Jarren Haggard, 11 19:46.1
44 Riley Brand, 11 19:48.9
53 Caden Clark, 9 20:21.4
76 Javin Kile, 10 22:08.1

Total Time = 1:37:38.3     Total Places = 172

8. Connersville
5 Adam Arndt, 11 17:55.1
43 Austin Wenta, 10 19:48.1
46 Sean Brown, 11 19:57.4
48 Jeremy Jergensen, 10 20:03.7
55 Andrew Isaac, 9 20:23.4
65 Owen Baker, 9 20:35.6
84 Logan Lynch, 10 23:55.3

Total Time = 1:38:07.7     Total Places = 197

9. Franklin County
26 Drew Grant, 11 19:14.2
40 Ben Maze, 10 19:42.7
52 Hunter Marshall, 9 20:20.0
54 Harmon Marshall, 9 20:21.9
57 Harvey Marshall, 12 20:25.7
60 Kyle Seibert, 12 20:28.1
62 Adam Grant, 10 20:32.1

Total Time = 1:40:04.5     Total Places = 229

10. Northeastern
6 Chase Cates, 9 17:59.6
38 Grant Luebbe, 9 19:37.9
47 Bailey Moistner, 12 20:03.6
67 Mathew Stephen, 10 20:53.3
72 Gannen Stockton, 11 21:34.7
73 Garrett Abney-Booker, 12

21:45.9
79 Conner Austerman, 9 22:36.9

Total Time = 1:40:09.1     Total Places = 230

11. Union County
3 Luke Bantz, 12 17:35.7
45 Luke Paddock, 11 19:55.5
68 Bradley Meadows, 9 20:59.3
75 Jack Hodgkin, 9 21:51.1
82 Ethan Powers, 9 23:11.2
87 Mahlon Page, 11 24:59.0
89 Jack Dodd, 10 29:04.7

Total Time = 1:43:32.8     Total Places = 273

12. Richmond
15 Josh Jones, 12 18:33.5
51 Hayden Scalf, 10 20:14.8
59 Preston Bolser, 9 20:28.0
69 Alex Antrim, 9 21:06.3
80 Rick Jordan Thalls, 11 23:07.0
88 Jaeden Mittenthal, 10 25:15.4

Total Time = 1:43:29.6     Total Places = 274

13. North Decatur
66 Brandan Gearhart, 11 20:47.4
77 Owen Geis, 10 22:11.4
78 Caleb Bowles, 10 22:21.1
81 Brady Espinda, 10 23:10.8
83 Jackson Cathey, 10 23:32.8
85 Cameron Medsker, 11 24:23.5
86 Ryan Hancock, 9 24:44.8

Total Time = 1:52:03.5     Total Places = 385



1 1 Elijah Halcomb, 12 17:14.5 Hagerstown
2 2 Isaiah Strong, 12 17:29.6 Muncie Central
3 3 Luke Bantz, 12 17:35.7 Union County
4 4 Dylan McCullum, 12 17:39.2 Cambridge City Lincol
5 5 Adam Arndt, 11 17:55.1 Connersville
6 6 Chase Cates, 9 17:59.6 Northeastern
7 7 Trenton Bertsch, 12 18:04.0 Cambridge City Lincol
8 8 Blake Smith, 10 18:05.0 Cambridge City Lincol
9 9 Daniel Stuckey, 11 18:11.8 Centerville
10 10 Payton McGriff, 12 18:18.7 Cambridge City Lincol
11 11 Quentin Osborne, 10 18:18.7 Hagerstown
12 12 Kyle Stanley, 10 18:19.0 Rushville Consolidate
13 13 Griffin Werner, 11 18:30.4 East Central
14 14 Michael Schwebach, 1018:32.5 East Central
15 15 Josh Jones, 12 18:33.5 Richmond
16 16 John King, 12 18:38.4 Rushville Consolidate
17 17 Cole Dixon, 12 18:48.3 Rushville Consolidate
18 18 Quaid Mull, 9 18:53.9 Hagerstown
19 19 Blake Creech, 11 18:59.6 Hagerstown
20 20 Caleb Krodel, 11 19:03.2 Rushville Consolidate
21 21 Clay Batio, 9 19:04.9 Delta
22 22 Kasey Carr, 12 19:06.2 East Central
23 23 A J Martinez, 12 19:07.5 Muncie Central
24 24 Parker Fleming, 10 19:12.7 East Central
25 25 Anders Fox, 12 19:14.0 East Central
26 26 Drew Grant, 11 19:14.2 Franklin County
27 27 Keith Bacon, 11 19:19.2 Rushville Consolidate
28 28 Mylan Nocton, 10 19:19.5 Centerville
29 Luke Butler, 10 19:21.6 Wes-Del
30 29 Adam Nadler, 12 19:23.4 Hagerstown
31 30 Andon Ross, 10 19:24.0 Cambridge City Lincol
32 31 Sam Campbell, 12 19:26.0 Delta
33 32 Bryson Hoober, 10 19:31.7 Centerville
34 33 Robert Thomma, 12 19:32.2 Muncie Central
35 34 Clay Bragg, 10 19:32.4 Delta
36 35 Jonathan Jones, 9 19:36.2 Muncie Central
37 36 James Stenger, 11 19:37.0 East Central
38 37 Brody Sandlin, 10 19:37.9 East Central
39 38 Grant Luebbe, 9 19:37.9 Northeastern
40 39 Alec Erbse, 9 19:40.3 Centerville
41 40 Ben Maze, 10 19:42.7 Franklin County
42 41 Sam Sterrett, 11 19:45.9 Rushville Consolidate
43 42 Jarren Haggard, 11 19:46.1 Delta
44 Josiah King, 12 19:46.3 Knightstown
45 43 Austin Wenta, 10 19:48.1 Connersville
46 44 Riley Brand, 11 19:48.9 Delta
47 45 Luke Paddock, 11 19:55.5 Union County
48 46 Sean Brown, 11 19:57.4 Connersville
49 47 Bailey Moistner, 12 20:03.6 Northeastern
50 48 Jeremy Jergensen, 10 20:03.7 Connersville
51 49 Del'shaun Johnson, 9 20:08.0 Muncie Central
52 50 Carter Jenkins, 9 20:12.6 Hagerstown
53 51 Hayden Scalf, 10 20:14.8 Richmond
54 Jack Martin, 9 20:17.0 Seton Catholic
55 52 Hunter Marshall, 9 20:20.0 Franklin County
56 53 Caden Clark, 9 20:21.4 Delta
57 54 Harmon Marshall, 9 20:21.9 Franklin County
58 55 Andrew Isaac, 9 20:23.4 Connersville
59 56 Dylan Bradford, 10 20:23.8 Muncie Central
60 57 Harvey Marshall, 12 20:25.7 Franklin County
61 58 Keaton Southerland, 1220:27.8 Cambridge City Lincol
62 59 Preston Bolser, 9 20:28.0 Richmond
63 60 Kyle Seibert, 12 20:28.1 Franklin County



64 61 Cameron Nocton, 10 20:28.5 Centerville
65 62 Adam Grant, 10 20:32.1 Franklin County
66 63 Joey Auker, 10 20:33.3 Hagerstown
67 64 Luke Cannarella, 9 20:33.8 Centerville
68 65 Owen Baker, 9 20:35.6 Connersville
69 66 Brandan Gearhart, 11 20:47.4 North Decatur
70 67 Mathew Stephen, 10 20:53.3 Northeastern
71 Ethan Moore, 11 20:59.1 Union (Modoc)
72 68 Bradley Meadows, 9 20:59.3 Union County
73 69 Alex Antrim, 9 21:06.3 Richmond
74 70 Trenton Dyer, 9 21:12.7 Rushville Consolidate
75 71 Gavin Newton, 9 21:22.2 Cambridge City Lincol
76 72 Gannen Stockton, 11 21:34.7 Northeastern
77 Adam Couch, 11 21:37.4 Wes-Del
78 73 Garrett Abney-Booker, 12

21:45.9 Northeastern
79 74 Justin Cornett, 10 21:46.1 Centerville
80 Robert Gregory, 9 21:47.1 Seton Catholic
81 75 Jack Hodgkin, 9 21:51.1 Union County
82 76 Javin Kile, 10 22:08.1 Delta
83 77 Owen Geis, 10 22:11.4 North Decatur
84 78 Caleb Bowles, 10 22:21.1 North Decatur
85 79 Conner Austerman, 9 22:36.9 Northeastern
86 Damyan Jones, 9 22:38.0 Knightstown
87 80 Rick Jordan Thalls, 11 23:07.0 Richmond
88 81 Brady Espinda, 10 23:10.8 North Decatur
89 82 Ethan Powers, 9 23:11.2 Union County
90 Chandlor Cook, 10 23:17.4 Wes-Del
91 83 Jackson Cathey, 10 23:32.8 North Decatur
92 Ben Stoughton, 11 23:37.7 Wes-Del
93 84 Logan Lynch, 10 23:55.3 Connersville
94 85 Cameron Medsker, 11 24:23.5 North Decatur
95 86 Ryan Hancock, 9 24:44.8 North Decatur
96 87 Mahlon Page, 11 24:59.0 Union County
97 88 Jaeden Mittenthal, 10 25:15.4 Richmond
98 Will Feebeck, 12 25:21.9 Knightstown
99 Braydon Adams, 10 25:22.7 Union (Modoc)
100 Kenny Hanna, 11 27:15.9 Knightstown
101 89 Jack Dodd, 10 29:04.7 Union County

101 finishers among Open Men
101 male finishers
0 female finishers
101 total finishers


